CH \$165.00 1366573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airbus Deutschland GmbH		06/02/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Operations GmbH	
Street Address:	KREETSLAG 10	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1366573	A300
Registration Number:	1366572	A310
Registration Number:	2254903	A319
Registration Number:	1959463	A320
Registration Number:	2233602	A321
Registration Number:	3122546	A340 4 ENGINES 4 LONG HAUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/GP/AIRBUS OPS GMBH/CN6TM/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0562

Total Attachments: 1

source=change of name cerification notary#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0563

NOTARIAT AM ALSTERTOR

DR. ROLF-HERMANN HENNIGES DR. WOLFGANG ENGELHARDT JOHANN JONETZKI DR. ROBERT DIEKGRÄF DR. ARNE HELMS, LL.M. DR. MICHAEL VON HINDEN NOTARE

Hereby I,

Dr. Henning Voscherau as officially appointed substitute of the Notary Public Dr. Rolf-Hermann Henniges practising Alstertor 14, D-20095 Hamburg (Germany),

certify on the basis of todays inspection of the Commercial Register of the County Court in Hamburg (HR B 43527) of the company with limited liability

Airbus Operations GmbH with the registered seat in Hamburg (Germany),

- that the company with limited liability "Airbus Operations GmbH" was established as "Deutsche Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung"; the first entry in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg dates on the 11.1.1990;
- that the name of the company with limited liability "Deutsche Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" by shareholders' resolution dated 3.9.1992 has been altered into "Deutsche Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung"; the change has been registered on the 1.10.1992 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg,
- that the name of the company with limited liability "Deutsche Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" by shareholders' resolution dated 14.11.1994 has been altered into "Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung"; the change has been registered on the 29.11.1994 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg,
- that the name of the company with limited liability "Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" by shareholders' resolution dated 16.11.1998 has been altered into "Daimler-Chrysler Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung"; the change has been registered on the 17.11.1998 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg,
- that the name of the company with limited liability "DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Airbus Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" by shareholders' resolution dated 10.07.2000 has been altered into "EADS Airbus GmbH"; the change has been registered on the 03.08.2000 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg,
- that the name of the company with limited liability "EADS Airbus GmbH" by shareholders' resolution dated 04.07.2001 has been altered into "Airbus Deutschland GmbH"; the change has been registered on the 30.07.2001 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg.
- that the name of the company with limited liability "Airbus Deutschland GmbH" by shareholders' resolution dated 4.5.2009 has been altered into "Airbus Operations GmbH"; the change has been registered on the 2.6.2009 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg.

Hamburg, the 28th day of June, 2013

Dr. Henning Voscherau as officially appointed substitute of the Notary Public Dr. Rolf-Hermann Henniges

ESTERTORÁ4 - 20095 HAMBURG - ECKE FERDINANDSTRASSE TELEFON: (0 40) 30 05 02-0 - TELEFAX: (0 40) 30 05 02-92/-93/-94 POSTANSCHRIFT: POSTFACH 10 54 09 - 20037 HAMBURG WWW.ALSTERTOR.DE - NOTARIAT@ALSTERTOR.DE

WWW.ALSTERTOR.DE-NOTARIAT@ALSTERTOR.DE TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/13/2015 REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0564